
 

Indian Bank, 

Staff Training Centre 

1, Ganesh Chandra Avenue, 2nd Floor 

Kolkata – 700 013 

Phone No : 033-22367607 

 

TENDER NOTICE 

FOR 

INTERIOR & ALLIED CIVIL, ELECTRICAL INCLUDING AIR – 

CONDITIONING WORK FOR STAFF TRAINING CENTRE 

AT  

4, P. C. NAHAR AVENUE, KOLKATA – 700 013 

 

 

Sealed bids are Invited from the empanelled contractors of Indian Bank for executing Interior & 

allied civil, electrical including air – conditioning work for Staff Training Centre at 4, P. C. Nahar 

Avenue, Kolkata – 700 013 at an estimated cost of Rs. 17.51 Lakhs at 4, P. C. Nahar Avenue, Kolkata 

– 700 013. Tender papers are available from the office of the Bank's Architect M/s. De Sarkar & 

Associates, DB - 34, Sector - I, Salt Lake City, Kolkata - 700 064 from 22/12/2011 to 10/01/2012 

(between 10.00 hrs to 17.00 hrs  except Saturday, Sunday and holiday ) for a non - 

refundable cash payment of Rs. 750.00 (Rupees Seven hundred and Fifty only) for the above 

work. Interested bidders may obtain further information at the same address. 

 

The bidders will have to submit the Tender in two Parts, 

  

Technical Bid (Part – I) will comprise of the following documents : 

1) Covering Letter. 

2) Earnest Money of Rs. 17,500.00 (Rupees Seventeen Thousand and Five Hundred only) in 

the form of Demand Draft in favour of Indian Bank, payable at Kolkata. 

3) Service Tax Registration no.  

 

Commercial Bid (Part – II) will contain only bill of quantities (Price Bid), duly quoted. 

 

Bids complete in all respects and addressed and submitted  to The Faculty – in – Charge, Indian 

Bank, Staff Training Centre, 1, Ganesh Chandra Avenue, 2nd Floor, Kolkata – 700 013 latest by 15.00 

hrs. on  11/01/2012 

 

Part - I bids will be opened on 11/01/2012  at 15.30 hrs. at the Office of The Faculty – in – 

Charge, Indian Bank, Staff Training Centre, 1, Ganesh Chandra Avenue, 2nd Floor, Kolkata – 700 

013. 

 

Part - II bids of bidders qualifying on evaluation of Part – I Tenders  will be opened thereafter. 

 

Conditional bids are liable for rejection. 

 

Indian Bank reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids without assigning any reasons 

thereof.Bank also reserve the right to award the work in full or in parts. Bank's decision as 

regards eligibility shall be final and binding.  

 

 

 

 

 

Faculty – in – Charge 

Indian Bank, Staff Training Centre ,Kolkata 
 


